Document ID No.: 102269173		
	03-26-2003	
3-24-03 PATE FORM PTO-1595 U.S. 203 MAR 24 AM 8 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ENT OF COMMERCE It and Trademark Office	
To the Commissioner for Patents : Please rec.	102400754eof.	
1. Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Steven M. Blumenau and Michel Fisher	Name: EMC Corporation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address:	
 Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other 	Street Address: 35 Parkwood Drive Hopkinton, Massachusetts 01748-9103	
Execution Date: October 24, 2002	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward J. Russavage Address: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210	 bn, the execution date of the application is B. Patent No.(s) ttached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 0.00 [] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiencies in the enclosed payment to: 	
	8. Deposit Account No: 23/2825	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
Edward J. Russavage	иску March 17, 2003	
Name of Person Signing Signatu	Ne Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]		
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:	

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office – Assignment Division

Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No.: E00295.70164

R FORM PTO-1595 U.S. (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ER SHEET DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Commissioner for Pa	ents : Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying parties: Steven M. Blumenau and Michel Fis Additional name(s) of conveying part/(ies) attached? Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change [] Other	Name: EMC Corporation I Yes [X] No Internal Address: Street Address: 35 Parkwood Drive Hopkinton, Massachusetts 01748-9103
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s): 10/28/524
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ith a new application, the execution date of the application is October 28, B. Patent No.(s) onal numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom co	
Concerning document should be mailer Name: Edward J. Russavage Address: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, F Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
ne e de la companya d	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belie true copy of the original document. 	the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Edward J. Russavage	October 28, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	e recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Patent Application

E00295.70164.US

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, Steven M. Blumenau, 170 Holly Lane, Holliston, Massachusetts, 01746; and Michel Fisher, 188 Mill Street, Natick, Massachusetts, 01760; hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to EMC Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 35 Parkwood Drive, Hopkinton, Massachusetts, 01748-9103, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent executed of even date herewith and entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING THE STORAGE OF DATA IN A COMPUTER SYSTEM, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

PATENT REEL: 013874 FRAME: 0970

E00295.70164.US

Assignment Page 2 of 2

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

STATE OF <u>Massachusetts</u> COUNTY OF <u>Middlesex</u>

Steven M. Blumenau

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 24th day of <u>October</u>, 2002. SEAL Patrice: MacMu Notary Public PATRICIA ANN MacMUNN Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expire My Commission Expires

anuary 31, 2008 Michel Fisher

Date

STATE OF Ma	assachusetts	:
COUNTY OF	Middlesex	:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 24^{HL} day of October, 2002. SEAL Patrici: MacMu

My Commission ExpresPATRICIA ANN MacMUNN Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires January 31, 2008

PATENT REEL: 013874 FRAME: 0971

RECORDATION F		IEET
FORM PTO-1595 U.S.	TS ONLY	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Commissioner for Patents : Please reco	rd the attached original docur	ments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Steven M. Blumenau and Michel Fisher		
	Name:	EMC Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Addres	S:
 Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other 	Street Address:	35 Parkwood Drive Hopkinton, Massachusetts 01748-9103
Execution Date: October 24, 2002	Additional name(s) & add	resses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/281,52	4	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s	3)
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s attached? [] Yes [X] No	3)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of a	s) pplications and patents involved: [1]
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward J. Russavage 	B. Patent No.(s attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CF	s) pplications and patents involved: [1]
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: 	B. Patent No.(s attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CF [] Enclosed	s) pplications and patents involved: [1] FR 3.41) \$ 0.00
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward J. Russavage Address: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue 	B. Patent No.(s attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CF [] Enclosed	s) pplications and patents involved: [1]
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward J. Russavage Address: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 	B. Patent No.(s attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CF [] Enclosed [] Authorized to	pplications and patents involved: [1] R 3.41) \$ 0.00 be charged to deposit account s authorized to charge any
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward J. Russavage Address: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue 	B. Patent No.(s attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CF [] Enclosed [] Authorized to The Commissioner is	pplications and patents involved: [1] R 3.41) \$ 0.00 be charged to deposit account s authorized to charge any nclosed payment to:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward J. Russavage Address: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210	B. Patent No.(s attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CF [] Enclosed [] Authorized to The Commissioner is deficiencies in the er	pplications and patents involved: [1] R 3.41) \$ 0.00 be charged to deposit account s authorized to charge any nclosed payment to:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward J. Russavage Address: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	B. Patent No.(s attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CF [] Enclosed [] Authorized to The Commissioner is deficiencies in the er 8. Deposit Account E THIS SPACE	s) pplications and patents involved: [1] FR 3.41) \$ 0.00 be charged to deposit account s authorized to charge any nclosed payment to: No: 23/2825
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward J. Russavage Address: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	B. Patent No.(s attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CF [] Enclosed [] Authorized to The Commissioner is deficiencies in the er 8. Deposit Account E THIS SPACE	pplications and patents involved: [1] R 3.41) \$ 0.00 be charged to deposit account s authorized to charge any nclosed payment to: No: 23/2825
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward J. Russavage Address: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	B. Patent No.(s attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CF [] Enclosed [] Authorized to The Commissioner is deficiencies in the er 8. Deposit Account E THIS SPACE	pplications and patents involved: [1] R 3.41) \$ 0.00 be charged to deposit account s authorized to charge any nclosed payment to: No: 23/2825 correct and any attached copy is a

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office – Assignment Division Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:	Steven M. Blumenau and Michel Fisher
Serial No:	10/281,524
Confirmation. No.:	
Filed:	October 28, 2002
For:	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING THE STORAGE OF DATA IN A COMPUTER SYSTEM

Examiner: Art Unit: Lazena Martin

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8(a)

The undersigned hereby certifies that this document is being placed in the United States mail with first-class postage attached, addressed to U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Box Assignments, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the 17th day of March, 2003.

A. Biancuzzo

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office – Assignment Division Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Transmitted herewith are the following documents:

- [X] Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Form PTO-1595), signed and dated
- [X] Copy of United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of Document
- [X] Original Recordation Form Coversheet which Includes a Stamp with the Official Date of Receipt Under 37 C.F.R. § 3
- [X] Assignment
- [X] Return Receipt Postcard

If the enclosed papers are considered incomplete, the Mail Room and/or the Application Branch is respectfully requested to contact the undersigned at (617) 720-3500, Boston, Massachusetts.

Serial No.: 10/281,524 Docket No.: E00295.70164.US Page 2 of 2

A check is not enclosed. If a fee is required, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge Deposit Account No. 23/2825. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted, Steven M. Blumenau and Michel Fisher, Applicants

dustu By:

Edward J. Russayage, Reg. No. 43,069 Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, Massachusetts 02210-2211 Telephone: (617)720-3500

Docket No. E00295.70164.US Date: March 17, 2003 x03/23/2003x

DOCKET NO.: E00295.70164.US

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:	Steven M. Blumenau and Michel Fisher
Serial No:	10/281,524
Confirmation. No.:	
Filed:	October 28, 2002
For:	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING THE STORAGE OF DATA IN A COMPUTER SYSTEM
Examiner: Art Unit:	Lazena Martin

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8(a)

The undersigned hereby certifies that this document is being placed in the United States mail with first-class postage attached, addressed to U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Box Assignments, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the 17th day of March, 2003.

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office – Assignment Division Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Transmitted herewith are the following documents:

- [X] Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Form PTO-1595), signed and dated
- [X] Copy of United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of Document
- [X] Original Recordation Form Coversheet which Includes a Stamp with the Official Date of Receipt Under 37 C.F.R. § 3
- [X] Assignment
- [X] Return Receipt Postcard

If the enclosed papers are considered incomplete, the Mail Room and/or the Application Branch is respectfully requested to contact the undersigned at (617) 720-3500, Boston, Massachusetts.

PATENT REEL: 013874 FRAME: 0975 Serial No.: 10/281,524 Docket No.: E00295.70164.US Page 2 of 2

A check is not enclosed. If a fee is required, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge Deposit Account No. 23/2825. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted, Steven M. Blumenau and Michel Fisher, Applicants

dura By:

Edward J. Russayage, Reg. No.) 43,069 Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, Massachusetts 02210-2211 Telephone: (617)720-3500

Docket No. E00295.70164.US Date: March 17, 2003 x03/23/2003x





FEBRUARY 21, 2003

WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. EDWARD J. RUSSAVAGE 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE BOSTON, MA 02210



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

PTAS

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102269173

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE PERSON SUBMITTING THE DOCUMENT MUST SIGN AND DATE THE DOCUMENT.

LAZENA MARTIN, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS





RECORDED: 03/24/2003